GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5133
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2014

DEVELOPMENT OF MORABI - HALVAD ROUTE
Chavda Shri Vinod

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to develop the Morabi-Halvad route as four lane; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINSTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRIKRISHANPAL GURJAR)

(a) & (b) This Ministry is primarily responsible for the development and maintenance of National Highways (NHs) in the country. Since, Morabi-Halvad route is State Highways, as such, developments of this road comes within purview of the State Government.
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